= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(3) E
2 (5) m’
©
4 (4) M
5 (17) ﬁ
6M  [of
o i
9 (8) W
S
i B
12 (2) '1’
& VA
o MK
15 (1) .’
& K
s

64416-4

079126-

743523-

967000-

700261-

90004-3

5/46097-

327784-

6690-

090079-

648361-

550/900-

97/5000-

0006/0-0

00/9600-

01009-0

960000-

(R5) 18:00 DUNDALK (A.W.), Im
Join Us On Our Social Channels Handicap (47-65) (Div 2) (Class ) (4YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

FLEETFOOTSOLDIER 14 cD BE

b g Footstepsinthesand - Bittersweet

FEATURE THIS 42 cD BF
b m The Gurkha - Water Feature

BUCKY LARSON 44 cD

b g Footstepsinthesand - Jessie Jane

ONE AIM 63

b g Australia - India Rain

TRISHULI RIVER 63 cD
b f Poet's Word - Trishuli Rock

ZAHEE 14 cD
b g Iffraaj - Havin' A Good Time

CATWALK COUTURE 63

b f Tamayuz - Ameliorate

FERRYBANK (GB) 119 C
b g Cable Bay - Hewayaat

ROCK BASHER 142
b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Ginger Mulligan

SUMMER SNOW 42
g f El Kabeir - Chute Hall Lady

SUNSET NOVA 37¢cD
ch g Zebedee - Melodize

SUPERIOR COUNCIL 102
b g Kodiac - Odyssee

BOOMERANG BILL 106
b g Awtaad - Charlotte Rua

CHANCEY APPROACH 14

b m Dawn Approach - Mecca's Missus

TRIDENT STAR 295
br g Zoustar - My Aquarian

UN BACIO ANCORA 10C
b m No Nay Never - Art Of Dance

LIGHTUPTHESKY 98

b f Buratino - Dawn Affair

410-1

59-13tp

99-12

49-10

49-9t

99 -9ht

49-4b

69 -4t

59-4

49-3vl

89-3v

59-2p

58-12

58-12vt

48-12p

59-10

48-12p1

C M Hogan (7)
Kevin Coleman

S Foley
P W Flynn

D McMonagle
R Donohoe

A Heffernan
G O'Donnell

J
S
H J Horgan (5)
Shane Crawley

K G Kennedy (7)
J C McConnell

G F Carroll
E&P

F
& P Harty

W J Lee
T M Walsh

O McSweeney (5)
L Comer

S R Markey (10)
Ross O'sullivan

D P McDonogh
A Slattery

D W O'Connor
J F Levins

J Cleary (7)
A A Howard

C Horgan (7)
M Kelly

Reserve 1
H D McGuigan

Reserve 2
P J Murphy

Reserve 3
V C Ward

64

62

61

59

58

58

53

53

53

52

52

51

a7

a7

a7

59

47



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: Bucky Larson hasn't won a handicap for over two years but sits on a competitive
mark and can be a force in this company if recapturing some of his old sparkle. Fellow veteran, Zahee,
also enters calculations based on peak performances and is respected off 12Ib lower than the last of
his two previous course and distance wins. However, the vote goes to TRISHULI RIVER, who
bounced back to form with a determined effort over C&D in November and surely has more to give off

just 3Ib higher.

Top Tip: TRISHULI RIVER (5)
Watch out for: BUCKY LARSON (3)

| M 3% | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY W Gsass

© 2024 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



