

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R5) 18:00 DUNDALK (A.W.), 1m

Join Us On Our Social Channels Handicap (47-65) (Div 2) (Class) (4YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (3)		64416-4	FLEETFOOTSOLDIER 14 CD BF b g Footstepsinthesand - Bittersweet	4 10 - 1	C M Hogan (7) Kevin Coleman	64
2 (5)	* * * * ©	079126-	FEATURE THIS 42 CD BF b m The Gurkha - Water Feature	5 9 - 13tp	S Foley P W Flynn	62
3 (9)		743523-	BUCKY LARSON 44 CD b g Footstepsinthesand - Jessie Jane	9 9 - 12	D McMonagle R Donohoe	61
1 (4)	M°	967000-	ONE AIM 63 b g Australia - India Rain	49-10	J A Heffernan S G O'Donnell	59
5 (17)		700261-	TRISHULI RIVER 63 CD b f Poet's Word - Trishuli Rock	4 9 - 9t	H J Horgan (5) Shane Crawley	58
6 (7)		90004-3	ZAHEE 14 CD b g Iffraaj - Havin' A Good Time	9 9 - 9ht	K G Kennedy (7) J C McConnell	58
7 (6)		5/46097-	CATWALK COUTURE 63 b f Tamayuz - Ameliorate	4 9 - 4b	G F Carroll E & P Harty	53
3 (14)		327784-	FERRYBANK (GB) 119 C b g Cable Bay - Hewayaat	6 9 - 4t	W J Lee T M Walsh	53
(8)	K	6690-	ROCK BASHER 142 b g Rock Of Gibraltar - Ginger Mulligan	59-4	O McSweeney (5) L Comer	53
10 10)		090079-	SUMMER SNOW 42 g f El Kabeir - Chute Hall Lady	4 9 - 3v1	S R Markey (10) Ross O'sullivan	52
11 12)		648361-	SUNSET NOVA 37 CD ch g Zebedee - Melodize	8 9 - 3v	D P McDonogh A Slattery	52
2 (2)		550/900-	SUPERIOR COUNCIL 102 b g Kodiac - Odyssee	5 9 - 2p	D W O'Connor J F Levins	51
13 16)		97/5000-	BOOMERANG BILL 106 b g Awtaad - Charlotte Rua	5 8 - 12	J Cleary (7) A A Howard	47
14 13)		0006/0-0	CHANCEY APPROACH 14 b m Dawn Approach - Mecca's Missus	5 8 - 12vt	C Horgan (7) M Kelly	47
15 (1)	**	00/9600-	TRIDENT STAR 295 br g Zoustar - My Aquarian	48 - 12p	Reserve 1 H D McGuigan	47
16 11)		01009-0	UN BACIO ANCORA 10 C b m No Nay Never - Art Of Dance	5 9 - 10	Reserve 2 P J Murphy	59
17 15)		960000-	LIGHTUPTHESKY 98 b f Buratino - Dawn Affair	4 8 - 12p1	Reserve 3 V C Ward	47

ATR VERDICT: Bucky Larson hasn't won a handicap for over two years but sits on a competitive mark and can be a force in this company if recapturing some of his old sparkle. Fellow veteran, Zahee, also enters calculations based on peak performances and is respected off 12lb lower than the last of his two previous course and distance wins. However, the vote goes to TRISHULI RIVER, who bounced back to form with a determined effort over C&D in November and surely has more to give off just 3lb higher.

Top Tip: TRISHULI RIVER (5)

Watch out for: BUCKY LARSON (3)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



